Victoria University Act 2010

Student Misconduct Regulations 2019 (Amendment No.1)

The Vice-Ch	ancellor makes the following Reg	ulations:	
Dated:	30 th of June 2022		
THE COMMON SEAL of VICTORIA UNIVERSITY was affixed to this document at the directions of the COUNCIL in the presence of:))))	

Professor Adam Shoemaker Vice-Chancellor and President

Professor John Germov

Deputy Vice-Chancellor Higher Education

Student Misconduct Regulations 2019 (Amendment No.1)

- 1. Objective The objective of this Regulation is to amend the Student Misconduct Regulations 2019 made under the Governance, Academic and Student Affairs Statute 2013 and Sections 28, 29 and 30 of the Victoria University Act 2010.
- Commencement This amending Regulation will come into effect on the day it is made by the Vice-Chancellor under Section 54 of the Governance, Academic and Student Affairs Statute 2013.
- 3. Amendment Clause 12(1) (a) of the Student Misconduct Regulations 2019 is amended as follows: The words "Vice-President, Planning and Registrar" shall be replaced with the words "Pro Vice-Chancellor (Students)".

Made the 30th day of March 2020

Peui Dankins

Professor Peter Dawkins, Vice-Chancellor